HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 457 by Representative Crews

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2

- 3 On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, delete "nonviable birth" and insert "miscarried child"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 9, delete "NONVIABLE BIRTH" and insert "MISCARRIED CHILD"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 10, delete "nonviable birth" and insert "miscarried child"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, at the beginning of line 12, delete "nonviable birth" and insert "miscarried child"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 12, after "Part," delete "nonviable birth" and insert "miscarried child"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, line 13, after "occurring" and before "prior" insert "at or"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 1, line 14, after "during a" delete the remainder of the line and insert "pregnancy."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 1, delete line 16 in its entirety and insert the following: "miscarried child or a
- 18 licensed healthcare facility where the birth of a miscarried child occurs may"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 20 On page 1, line 17, delete "nonviable birth" and insert "miscarried child"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 1, line 18, after "this" delete the remainder of line and insert "Section."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 1, delete lines 19 and 20 in their entirety
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 26 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 2, line 4, change "Vital Records Registry" to "vital records registry"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 2, delete line 6 in its entirety and insert "or diagnosed a patient experiencing a
- 3 miscarried child."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 5 On page 2, line 7, after "submission of" delete "the letter or" and insert "a"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 7 On page 2, line 8, change "Vital Records Registry" to "vital records registry"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 9 On page 2, line 9, delete "nonviable birth" and insert "miscarried child"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 2, delete line 10 in its entirety and insert "commemorative certificate of miscarried
- child shall be provided by the vital records"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 11, change "Registry" to "registry"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 2, the end of line 14, change "Vital Records" to "vital records"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 15, change "Registry" to "registry"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 20 On page 2, line 21, change "Vital Records Registry" to "vital records registry"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 2, line 29, delete "nonviable birth" and insert "miscarried child"